# OP \$40.00 2060263

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM450446 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Koncentra Verkstads AB		08/24/2015	Corporation: SWEDEN

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Federal-Mogul Göteborg AB
Street Address:	435 23 Molnlycke Vastra Gotalands lan
City:	Harryda kommun
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	435 23
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWEDEN

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2060263	DAROS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7034487397

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7034424800

**Email:** jameswray@jcwray.com

Correspondent Name: James C. Wray

**Address Line 1:** 1497 Chain Bridge Road, Suite 204

Address Line 4: MC LEAN, VIRGINIA 22101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James C. Wray
SIGNATURE:	/James C. Wray/
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2017

# **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Assignment Koncentra Verkstads AB to Federal-Mogul Goteborg AB#page1.tif source=Assignment Koncentra Verkstads AB to Federal-Mogul Goteborg AB#page2.tif source=Assignment Koncentra Verkstads AB to Federal-Mogul Goteborg AB#page3.tif source=Assignment Koncentra Verkstads AB to Federal-Mogul Goteborg AB#page4.tif source=Assignment Koncentra Verkstads AB to Federal-Mogul Goteborg AB#page5.tif source=Assignment Koncentra Verkstads AB to Federal-Mogul Goteborg AB#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006201 FRAME: 0412

900428165

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment of Trademarks, effective as of June 11, 2010 (the "Assignment"), is entered into by and between Koncentra Verkstads AB, a Swedish Company, with an address of c/o Koncentra Holding AB, Vasagatan 36, 4 tr 111 20 Stockholm (the "Assignor"), and Federal-Mogul Göteborg AB, a Swedish Company with an address of 435 23 Molnlycke Vastra Gotalands lan, Harryda kommun Sweden (the "Assignee").

### **RECITALS:**

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth in the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"), as registered with the respective Intellectual Property Office.

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire from the Assignor, and the Assignor wishes to transfer to the Assignee, all the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all other rights which Assignor has enjoyed thereunder, including any and all rights of recovery based on past, present or future infringements thereof and the right to initiate other proceedings before all government and administrative bodies with respect to the Marks.

Koncen By:	tra Verkstads AB		
Name:	dan broström		
lts: Date:	2015-08-24		
Federal By: Name: Its: Date:	Mogul Göteborg AB  HEAVILL SANDSTRAM  MANAYING DIRECTOR  2015-08-26		
Subscri	bed, sworn to and acknowledged before me this	day of	2015
Notary	Public		

# SCHEDULE A

Mark	Country	Registration No.
	U.S.A.	2060263
	Republic of Korea	325794

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006201 FRAME: 0414

MAS-ESSO

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment of Trademarks, effective as of June 11, 2010 (the "Assignment"), is entered into by and between Koncentra Verkstads AB, a Swedish Company, with an address of c/o Koncentra Holding AB, Vasagatan 36, 4 tr 111 20 Stockholm (the "Assignor"), and F-M Holding Daros AB, a Swedish Company with an address of 435 23 Molnlycke Vastra Gotalands lan, Harryda kommun Sweden (the "Assignee").

### RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth in the attached Schedule B (the "Marks"), as registered with the respective Intellectual Property Office.

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire from the Assignor, and the Assignor wishes to transfer to the Assignee, all the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all other rights which Assignor has enjoyed thereunder, including any and all rights of recovery based on past, present or future infringements thereof and the right to initiate other proceedings before all government and administrative bodies with respect to the Marks.

Koncen	stra Verkstads AB		
By: Name:	dan broström		
lts: Date:	2015-08-24		
	olding Daros AB		
By: Name:	HENRIK JANDSENS	······	
lts:	MANAGING DIEGOOR		
Date:	2015-08-26		
Subscri	bed, sworn to and acknowledged before me ti	nis day of	2015
Notary	Public		

# SCHEDULE B

Mark	Country	Registration No.
SPR	Benelux	564281
SPR	Canada	TMA464294
SPR	Cyprus	42731
SPR	Germany	39502826.4
SPR	Greece	F122832
SPR)	Hong Kong	1998B10226
SPR	Israel	96711
SPR	Turkey	161330
	Benelux	562638
	Denmark	VR199501749

Mark	Country	Registration No.
	Germany	DE39502839
	Greece	F122833
	italy	1157572
	Norway	171646
	Poland	101044
	Republic of Korea	4003388510000
	Sweden	305072

HULL See

Mark	Country	Registration No.
	Switzerland	425722
	United Kingdom	2008538

**RECORDED: 11/10/2017** 

ALS.